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Precinct

County

Tuscola County

Arbela Township,

Precinct 1IMILL
Denmark Township,

Precinct 1REES
Fairgrove Township,

Precinct 1AF
Fairgrove Township,

Precinct 1REES
Fremont Township,

Precinct IMAY
Gilford Township,

Precinct 1AF
Gilford Township,

Precinct 1REES
Millington Township,

Precinct IMILL
Millington Township,

Precinct 2MILL
Watertown Township,

Precinct IMAY
Watertown Township,

Precinct 1IMILL

Tuscola County - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

2,240
1,966

1,955

2,520
203
381

2,072

2,111

2,572

572

16,601
16,601

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Tuscola County, Michigan
May 07, 2019
Offical Results - Tuscola County Only

Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

368 368 16.43%
603 603 30.67%
454 454 23.22%
6 6 66.67%
634 634 25.16%
65 65 32.02%
146 146 38.32%
516 516 24.90%
453 453 21.46%
602 602 23.41%
106 106 18.53%
3,953 3,953 23.81%
3,953 3,953 23.81%

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM
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Gilford Township Road Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Tuscola County
Gilford Township,
Precinct 1AF
Gilford Township,
Precinct 1REES

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

65

146

211

211

Registered

Voters

203

381

584

584

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct
County

Tuscola County

0 Gilford Township,

Precinct 1AF

0 Gilford Township,

0

Precinct 1REES

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

0 Cumulative

0
0

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

43

96

139

139

69.35%

66.21%

67.15%

67.15%

No

19

49

68

68

30.65%

33.79%

32.85%

32.85%

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Total Votes

145

207

207
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Akron-Fairgrove Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Tuscola County
Fairgrove Township,
Precinct 1AF
Gilford Township,
Precinct 1AF

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

454

65

519

519

Registered
Voters

1,955

203

2,158

2,158

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct
County

Tuscola County

0 Fairgrove Township,

Precinct 1AF

0 Gilford Township,

0

Precinct 1AF

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

0 Cumulative

0
0

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

246

42

288

288

54.42%

64.62%

55.71%

55.71%

No

206

23

229

229

45.58%

35.38%

44.29%

44.29%

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Total Votes

452

65

517

517



Page: 4 of 6

Mayville Community Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Tuscola County
Fremont Township,
Precinct IMAY
Watertown Township,
Precinct IMAY

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

634

602

1,236

1,236

Registered
Voters

2,520

2,572

5,092

5,092

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct
County

Tuscola County

0 Fremont Township,

Precinct IMAY
Watertown Township,
Precinct IMAY

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

0 Cumulative

0
0

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

189

161

350

350

29.86%

26.79%

28.36%

28.36%

No

444

440

884

884

70.14%

73.21%

71.64%

71.64%

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Total Votes

633

601

1,234

1,234
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Millington Community Schools Sinking Fund Millage (Vote for

Precinct
County
Tuscola County

Arbela Township,
Precinct IMILL
Millington Township,
Precinct IMILL
Millington Township,
Precinct 2MILL
Watertown Township,
Precinct IMILL

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

368

516

453

106

1,443

1,443

Registered
Voters

2,240

2,072

2,111

572

6,995

6,995

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct
County

Tuscola County

0 Arbela Township,

Precinct 1IMILL

0 Millington Township,

Precinct 1IMILL

0 Millington Township,

0

0
0
0

Precinct 2MILL
Watertown Township,
Precinct IMILL
Tuscola County - Total
Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

189

277

258

42

766

766

51.50%

53.79%

56.95%

39.62%

53.16%

53.16%

No

178

238

195

64

675

675

48.50%

46.21%

43.05%

60.38%

46.84%

46.84%

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Total Votes

367

515

453

106

1,441

1,441
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Reese Public Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Tuscola County

Denmark Township,
Precinct 1REES
Fairgrove Township,
Precinct 1REES
Gilford Township,
Precinct 1REES

Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative
Cumulative

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

603

146

755

755

Registered
Voters

1,966

381

2,356

2,356

Undervotes

Overvotes

Precinct

County

Tuscola County
Denmark Township,
Precinct 1REES
Fairgrove Township,
Precinct 1REES
Gilford Township, Precinct
1REES
Tuscola County - Total

Cumulative

0 Cumulative

0
0

Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

208

54

262

262

34.55%

0.00%

36.99%

34.75%

34.75%

No

394

92

492

492

5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

65.45%

100.00%

63.01%

65.25%

65.25%

Total Votes

602

146

754

754





