Page: 1 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election Tuscola County, Michigan May 07, 2019 Offical Results - Tuscola County Only

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Tuscola County				
Arbela Township,	2,240	368	368	16.43%
Precinct 1MILL Denmark Township,	4.055	600		20.670
Precinct 1REES	1,966	603	603	30.67%
Fairgrove Township, Precinct 1AF	1,955	454	454	23.22%
Fairgrove Township,	9	6	6	66.67%
Precinct 1REES Fremont Township,			-	
Precinct 1MAY	2,520	634	634	25.16%
Gilford Township, Precinct 1AF	203	65	65	32.02%
Gilford Township,	381	146	146	38.32%
Precinct 1REES Millington Township,	301	140	140	30.32 /0
Precinct 1MILL	2,072	516	516	24.90%
Millington Township,	2,111	453	453	21.46%
Precinct 2MILL Watertown Township,	2,572	602	602	23.41%
Precinct 1MAY	2,572	602	602	23.41%
Watertown Township, Precinct 1MILL	572	106	106	18.53%
Tuscola County - Total	16,601	3,953	3,953	23.81%
County - Total	16,601	3,953	3,953	23.81%

Page: 2 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Gilford Township Road Millage (Vote for 1)

	_		•	-						
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
County					County					
Tuscola County					Tuscola County					
Gilford Township,	65	203	2	0	Gilford Township,	43	69.35%	19	30.65%	62
Precinct 1AF	03	203	3	0	Precinct 1AF					
Gilford Township,	146	381	1	0	Gilford Township,	96	66.21%	49	33.79%	145
Precinct 1REES	140	301		0	Precinct 1REES					
Tuscola County - Total	211	584	4	0	Tuscola County - Total	139	67.15%	68	32.85%	207
Cumulative					Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	211	584	4	0	County - Total	139	67.15%	68	32.85%	207



Page: 3 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Akron-Fairgrove Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

			0 1	•	•																
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes											
County					County																
Tuscola County					Tuscola County																
Fairgrove Township,	454	1,955	2	0	Fairgrove Township,	246	54.42%	206	45.58%	452											
Precinct 1AF	434	1,933	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	2		Precinct 1AF					
Gilford Township,	65	203	0	0	Gilford Township,	42	64.62%	23	35.38%	65											
Precinct 1AF	03	203		0		Precinct 1AF															
Tuscola County - Total	519	2,158	2	0	Tuscola County - Total	288	55.71%	229	44.29%	517											
Cumulative					Cumulative																
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	Cumulative	0		0		0											
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0											
County - Total	519	2,158	2	0	County - Total	288	55.71%	229	44.29%	517											



Page: 4 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Mayville Community Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

U	<i>U</i>				` '												
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes							
County					County												
Tuscola County					Tuscola County												
Fremont Township,	634	2,520	1	0	Fremont Township,	189	29.86%	444	70.14%	633							
Precinct 1MAY	034	034	034	034	034	034	034	034	2,320	1	0	Precinct 1MAY					
Watertown Township,	602	2,572	1	0	Watertown Township,	161	26.79%	440	73.21%	601							
Precinct 1MAY	002	2,372	1	0	Precinct 1MAY												
Tuscola County - Total	1,236	5,092	2	0	Tuscola County - Total	350	28.36%	884	71.64%	1,234							
Cumulative					Cumulative												
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	Cumulative	0		0		0							
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0							
County - Total	1,236	5,092	2	0	County - Total	350	28.36%	884	71.64%	1,234							



Page: 5 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Millington Community Schools Sinking Fund Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes
County					County					
Tuscola County					Tuscola County					
Arbela Township, Precinct 1MILL	368	2,240	1	0	Arbela Township, Precinct 1MILL	189	51.50%	178	48.50%	367
Millington Township, Precinct 1MILL	516	2,072	1	0	Millington Township, Precinct 1MILL	277	53.79%	238	46.21%	515
Millington Township, Precinct 2MILL	453	2,111	0	0	Millington Township, Precinct 2MILL	258	56.95%	195	43.05%	453
Watertown Township, Precinct 1MILL	106	572	0	0	Watertown Township, Precinct 1MILL	42	39.62%	64	60.38%	106
Tuscola County - Total	1,443	6,995	2	0	Tuscola County - Total	766	53.16%	675	46.84%	1,441
Cumulative					Cumulative					
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	Cumulative	0		0		0
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0
County - Total	1,443	6,995	2	0	County - Total	766	53.16%	675	46.84%	1,441



Page: 6 of 6 5/14/2019 3:13:55 PM

Reese Public Schools Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

		8	- I	`								
Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes	Precinct	Yes		0 Z		Total Votes		
County					County							
Tuscola County					Tuscola County							
Denmark Township,	603	1,966	1	0	Denmark Township,	208	34.55%	394	65.45%	602		
Precinct 1REES	003	1,900	1		Precinct 1REES							
Fairgrove Township,	6	9	0	0	Fairgrove Township,	0	0.00%	6	100.00%	6		
Precinct 1REES	0				O	0	Precinct 1REES					
Gilford Township,	146	381	0	0	Gilford Township, Precinct	54	36.99%	92	63.01%	146		
Precinct 1REES	140	301	501	301	O	0	1REES					
Tuscola County - Total	755	2,356	1	0	Tuscola County - Total	262	34.75%	492	65.25%	754		
Cumulative					Cumulative							
Cumulative	0	0	0	0	Cumulative	0		0		0		
Cumulative - Total	0	0	0	0	Cumulative - Total	0		0		0		
County - Total	755	2,356	1	0	County - Total	262	34.75%	492	65.25%	754		

